PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage **PAI**bany, NY Permit No. 75

"From supporting the farmers who feed our communities to securing funds for first responders to enhance safety measures, my top priority will always be ensuring the communities in the 113th Assembly District have the representation they need and deserve."

- Carrie UZ

Assemblywoman Carrie Woerner

112 Spring St., Suite 205 Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 518-584-5493 WoernerC@nyassembly.gov New York State Assembly Albany, NY 12248 Assemblywoman Carrie Woerner:

Taking care of Wilton and Northumberland



Assemblywoman Woerner: Supporting our communities





Supporting small businesses

Assemblywoman Woerner was proud to sponsor and pass a bill (A.9527) to make it easier for personal line insurance agents to conduct pre-licensing coursework online, in addition to the traditional classroom format. This change makes it possible to become a licensed agent by eliminating the cost of traveling for the week-long classroom course. This issue was first brought to her attention by Dione Ramsdill of Wilton.

Enhancing community resources

Every child should have access to safe, outdoor fun. To help create an inclusive opportunity for all ages and abilities, Assemblywoman Woerner secured \$125,000 for the town to construct a universally accessible playground at Gavin Park in 2018.

Protecting our community

First responders must have the resources and equipment they need to safely and effectively serve our communities. Assemblywoman Woerner helped provide \$10,000 for the Wilton Emergency Squad to install a load system that improves patient and volunteer safety.



Supporting frontline workers

Assemblywoman Woerner believes that the men and women working day in and day out to protect our health and safety deserve our utmost respect and gratitude, especially during these difficult times. That's why she secured \$250,000 for Saratoga County EMS to purchase a new Mobile Communications Command Center.



Improving our infrastructure

Assemblywoman Woerner understands the importance of ensuring local residents can easily access local government services. At the request of the Town of Northumberland, the Assemblywoman helped secure \$125,000 for the town to upgrade the parking lot at town hall.

Note: To ensure the legitimacy and integrity of each project, grants are subject to oversight from the Division of Budget, Attorney General and State Comptroller. Allocations are made on an ongoing basis.